Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Tue
Tue

Wed

Thu

Tue

Tue

Wed

Wed

Thu

Fri

Tue

Fri
Fri

04-Jun
04-Jun

05-Jun

06-Jun

11-Jun

11-Jun

12-Jun

12-Jun

13-Jun

14-Jun

18-Jun

21-Jun
21-Jun

Start

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30

09:30
09:30

Duration Paper #

03:00
03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00

03:00
03:00

A01649W1
A13051W1

A18581W1

A17708W1

A11206W1

A12251W1

A12354W1

A15909W1

A17138W1

A18584W1

Al11171W1

A11173W1
A11178W1

Paper Name

Modern Japanese Literature

Japanese Anthropology

Comparative Authoritarianism

Competing Approaches in Area Studies

The Politics and Government of China

The Political Economy of the Middle East and North Africa
The International Relations of Contemporary China
The International Relations of South Asia

Japan and China in Transnational East Asia

Militias and the State

History of the Middle East, 1860 to 1970

Social Anthropology of the Middle East
Mass Media in the Middle East

Page 1 of 7

Location
Examination Schools
Examination Schools
Online

Online

Examination Schools
Computer Based
Examination Schools

Computer Based

Online
Online

Online
Online
Online

Online
Online



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 2 of 7



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 3 of 7



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 4 of 7



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 5 of 7



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 6 of 7



Global and Area Studies

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE
DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name Location

Page 7 of 7



