QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners:

Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day	Date	Start	Duration	Paper #	Paper Name	Location
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A01649W1	Modern Japanese Literature	Examination Schools
Tue	04-Jun	09:30	03:00	A13051W1	Japanese Anthropology	Examination Schools
Wed	05-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18581W1	Comparative Authoritarianism	Online
Thu	06-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17708W1	Competing Approaches in Area Studies	Online
Tue	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A11206W1	The Politics and Government of China	Examination Schools
Tue	11-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12251W1	The Political Economy of the Middle East and North Africa	Computer Based Examination Schools
						Computer Based
Wed	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A12354W1	The International Relations of Contemporary China	Online
Wed	12-Jun	09:30	03:00	A15909W1	The International Relations of South Asia	Online
Thu	13-Jun	09:30	03:00	A17138W1	Japan and China in Transnational East Asia	Online
Fri	14-Jun	09:30	03:00	A18584W1	Militias and the State	Online
Tue	18-Jun	09:30	03:00	A11171W1	History of the Middle East, 1860 to 1970	Online
Fri	21-Jun	09:30	03:00	A11173W1	Social Anthropology of the Middle East	Online
Fri	21-Jun	09:30	03:00	A11178W1	Mass Media in the Middle East	Online

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name

QUALIFYING EXAMINATION FOR THE DEGREE OF MASTER OF PHILOSOPHY

Trinity Term 2024

Chair of Examiners: Prof Eduardo Posada-Carbo

Day Date Start Duration Paper # Paper Name